3.1. J. 9 – Motion to Create a Student Opinion on Academic Council (SOAC) Advisory Group

Strike §5.4.1.7 in Chapter Two, replace with the following, and renumber accordingly:

5.4.1.7. Staff-Student Council Representatives

5.4.1.7. Arts/Divinity Faculty President

5.4.1.8. Science/Medicine Faculty President

Insert a new 5.5 in Chapter Two, and renumber accordingly:

5.5. Student Opinion on Academic Council (SOAC) Advisory Group

5.5.1. *Membership* – The Student Opinion on Academic Council (SOAC) Advisory Group shall include the following members:

5.5.1.1. SRC Education Officer (Convener & Chair);

5.5.1.2. Association President;

5.5.1.3. Director of Representation;

5.5.1.4. Association Postgraduate President;

5.5.1.5. Arts/Divinity Senate Representative;

5.5.1.6. Science/Medicine Senate Representative;

5.5.1.7. SRC Member for Widening Access;

5.5.1.8. Arts/Divinity Faculty President; and

5.5.1.9. Science/Medicine Faculty President.

5.5.2. Remit – The Student Opinion on Academic Council (SOAC) Advisory Group shall:

5.5.2.1. Ensure consistency in the Students' Association delivery of academic representation across all levels;

5.5.2.2. Instill confidence within the student representatives on the Academic Council to fully advocate the student perspective;

5.5.2.3. Inform student representatives on the Academic Council with sufficient information to fully advocate the student perspective; and

5.5.2.4. Inform student representatives outwith the Academic Council on the proceedings of the body in a timely and regular manner.

5.5.3. *Meetings* – The Advisory Group shall meet no less than three days in advance of every meeting of the Academic Council.

5.5.4. *Structure* – The Advisory Group shall act as a subsidiary body of the SRC Education Committee.

Proposed by Mr Woodhouse, seconded by Mr Hajda